

QUESTION AND ANSWERS MAY 2021 STM Article 39

Article 39

Appropriate for Sewer Main Replacement

Question: STM Article 39 refers to a "Feasibility Study" for the interceptor sewer in question. Can you provide a link to this document or email an electronic copy?

Answer: The work on the Feasibility Study was interrupted by this blockage. We will not be able to complete this study until after the blockage has been removed and the remainder of the pipe has been inspected by cameras.

Question: Can you provide some information on how the work will affect the town woods and recreation trails? For instance, will the work be confined to the "area of blockage" shown on the map that is referenced in the Select Board presentation or will it be for the entire length of the pipe?

Answer: The work is confined to the area of the blockage and uncovering the buried manholes. Once this work is done, the Town will finish inspecting the entire pipe and continue to plan for repair work for the future. Additional funding will be sought before any additional repair work can begin.